25
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162        Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1800-2C
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Process Radar Gauge
MCG 1800
6.3 GHz Low Frequency Loop Powered Radar

an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1800-2C
ORDERING GUIDE  Process Radar Gauge
MCG 1800
MCG 1800 PROCESS RADAR GAUGE
MCG 2150 HandHeld Infrared Calibrator
(One Required)
MCG 2151 SFI PROGRAMMER
MODEL NUMBER SELECTION:
The model number will have a base number, MCG 1800, followed by 8 digits. These digits will represent 4
sets of option tables.
                              		    MCG 1800 - AB - CD - EF - GH
                    	      TABLE I
                    	      TABLE II
                    	      TABLE III
		       TABLE IV
TABLE I - HOUSING / MATERIAL OF CONSTRUCTION
	 AB
	 00  - Aluminum
	 01  - Stainlesss Steel Housing
TABLE II - POWER / OUTPUT
	 C
	 0   - Loop Power
	 1   - 110VAC
	 2   - 24VDC
	 3   - 220VAC
	 D
	 0   - None
	 1   - 4-20mA Analog Output
	 2   - HART
	 3   - Profibus
	 4   - Fieldbus
	 5   - L&J Tankway
	 6   - Wireless (Explosion Proof)
	 7   - Wireless (Non-Explosion Proof)
	 X   - Other Protocols Available Upon Request
TABLE III - GROUND LEVEL DISPLAY / ANTENNA
	 E
	 0   - No Ground Level Display
	 1   - Ground Level Display (Loop Power)
	 2   - Ground Level Display (110VAC)
	 3   - Ground Level Display (220VAC)
	 F
	 1   - Rod
	 2   - Guided Wire
	 3   - 2” Stilling Well Antenna 316SS
	 4   - 2” Conical Horn Antenna Teflon Coated AL
	 5   - 4” Conical Horn Antenna Teflon Coated AL
	 6   - 6” Conical Horn Antenna Teflon Coated AL
	 7   - 8” Conical Horn Antenna Teflon Coated AL
	 8   - 4” Conical Horn Antenna 316SS
	 9   - 6” Conical Horn Antenna 316SS
TABLE IV - INPUT / RELAYS
	 G
	 0   - No Temperature In
	 1   - Temperature
	 H
	 0   - No Relays Out
	 1   - 2 Relays
	 2   - 4 Relays
28
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered